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R~qA~TED ~~t~~~ 

r
From: REDACTED 
Sent: Tuesdav. October 24, 2000 4:07PM 
To: REDACTED 
Subject: Information from Los Angeles Archdiocese ... 

1 called and spoke toREDACTED in the Vicar for Clergy Office regarding information on 
Reverend Bertrand Horvath, OFM Conv., 
who might have worked in the Archdiocese in the early 1970's. She looked in all their paper 
files, since the computer information on clergy didn't begin until the early 1980's. She was unable 
to find any infonnation on Father Horvath, even in their oldest card file. 
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1v. REDACTED 
Diocese of Amarillo 

~--
Moat~vennd 

LEROYT. MATIHIESEN.D.D~ ALA.., LI'IT.D. 

Bl.obop of Amll.rillD; ordsined Mu.:h 10, 19-16; appointed 
March 25. 1980; ordlli!Md May 30, 1&80. M~ Ad­
drea: P.O . .&>: 5644. ilnuuillo, TX 791 I1·56U. 

REDACTED 

ct.~ 
~2 ~ /lib f,)_ DiocaanPaW>tuiC•n.4.r.1600N.SeriMSt PO Box 

· ~ ~6-14, Amanllo, TX 79117·56(~1: 806-383-22~ 
_!:'REDACTED ~ , . _

1 
FardOG-333·8~. 

•7 7 ? 7 / Pn 
_;_...:.__:.--'-_.:...-I; 0}1 STATISTICAL OVERVIEW 

Penannel 
Billbop ... , ........... . 
Prieota: Diocu&n Actin in DIDceu • . • . 
Pn...t.: Ac:tJ:y, o .... ld. DioceM . . •.•• 
Prieo .. : Retired, Sick or Abient . • . . • • 
Number o{ Diocesan Prie11.1r • • • • • ••• 
R.!Jicio"" Priut.o in Dit>ceoe • • • • • . . • 
Ext8rn Priel'" in Diaceoe . . • • . . . .• 

Onlinationl: 
Dioouu Prieota ••.••...••.... 
Permanent Deacons . . • . . . • .. . 
Permaaent O.aauua in Dioa!M . • . . . . 
Total Brotbonr • .. .. ....... 
Total Sillten • . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• 

Pariahea 
PuilhOI .......•...•...... 

With Reoidetlt Putor: 
R.toid.!nt Diocuaa Prieot.r •.•••..•• 
l!doident Rel.i.-ioua Prieata • . • . . • . • • 

Without Reaident Pumr: 
Adminilltared by Priea'" . • . . . . . , . • 
Adminilltared by Profeaaad Mea Relicioua 
Adminilltered by Putoral Toama. ok. 
Compktely Voeanl ••••••••••. 
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FOI'mu Biohopc~oot Rev, Rul:>oc.PH A1.onroe ODDN, 
D.O., ori. Juoo 10, 1311; c:ona • .t.;nil Z6. 192'7; IJI. 
atalled Bilbop oC Amarilla April~ 1927; elorlated to 

. tho Metropolita.D. S.. o(Santl Fo. NM:Jun1 2. 1938: 
died Man:h z. 1943.-Moot Rev. Roa...,. E. Lacn. 
ord. May U, 1Sl6; C:Oilll, May 1, 19M; inltallod May 
16, 1934; 'llnatad to tho Metropolit&ll S.. o{ San 
Antoaio Jan. 22. 1941.--Mnot Rev. LAuw.Dia: J. 
FmSIWON, D.O., ord. May 17, 1921; coa.a. Oct. 22, 
1941; ioottlled Nov. 5, 1941; died July 2, 1951!.­
Moot Rev • .101111 L. Moaxovsn, appt. A.uxilia.r:r of 
Amarillo Dee. 22. 19M; named Bialulp o! Amarillo 
Aur. 18. 1958: tn.naferrod u Coadj .. tor Biabop or 
GtiVMmn-Howtoa """"'jure ouo:aai<>nio" Aprll16, 
1963.-Moot RoY. L\..-at2(C& M. DcF A!.Ol, D.D, Oltl. 
Juae ll. 1942: appt. April 16. 1963; "'""· May 30, 
1963; inatalledJu,.. 13, 1963; ntired A~. 28, 1979; 
died Sopt. 22, 1.919. 

Dtoce ... .a Oaid.U. 
.DiDcaal>l'<uWol c.-r---1600 N. Sp..V., St.. P.O. Bo.< 

50-4-4, Amarillo, 79111-5&4~. Tel: I!M-383-2243; Fox: 

,,:'-~~-Mm J.wrnQ:!JUU;_ J.c.J:J 
Di«uon 1'ril>oonGI-

JwdidDI v._.-R.ev. Macr. J""a C. OuozTNaa. J.C.I.. 
Dc/atdu o(t.M &M-R.ev. Mocr.H.owx.D'WALDOW . 
.Ad--Rev. Marr. JOII&PK TAall; Rov. Macr. 

Huatn W AUJmr. a. ..... HII:CT<lR J. M.ulala.u.: Ptru 
PHA>f,J.C,L. 

Nolory-Mn. MAOOLYH O<.mDUL 
Chai!C<IW-St. CKUn1>11 JEI<8EH,I".M~ 

.~iocea~a..Adv~aory ~~)unclll 

Miuio ...... . 
Wol!&l'l 

CathoW: H011pitalo ••••••••••••• 
Total Alliltad . • . . • . . . . . . . . . • 
Health Can Centers ........... . 
Total.Auiatad • • . . . . . . . . . . . .. 
Home• IDt the Apd • . . . . . . . . . . . 
Totti.Aailtad .•.•...••...•.. 
Day Care and Extoaded Day c.., Ceaten 
Totti.Auiated ....•••..•...•. 
Specialized a...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tott!AIIi.ac.d ....••.•..•.•.• 
S.,.atl Cent.,. lOt Social S.r:W:eo •••• 
TotalAIIwtad •.••.••.••••... 
Other ln~titutiono ...•..•...•.. 
TotalAIIiated . . . . • ,· • . . • • . . • . • 

Educational 
Diooxeaan Student& in Other Sominorieo , 
Totti Sollli.a.ariuu ••••.•.••.••• 
Hich Schoala, Diacaaan uul Pa.riah • • •• 
Total Studonm • , ••.• , •• , • , ••• 
Elemeatuy Schooll, Ilioc:enJI IUid Pariah 
Totti Stu.Uat.o .•••••• , •••.••• 
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Cl<nu.nloo MCII.ALES; NEAL Da; JOKH ~ Plru 
T.l'lw<; Guo M.o.TDII, C.B.S.R.; Rrt. JUcr. J.u<a C. 
Guzmalu, J'.c.L. 

C4lU.,< of CAft..lultora-ltev . .f08r:P11 B1XK>n<AN; Rev. 
Macr. Oawa R. Bwu; Rn. Moe-c. J.u<a C. Ovazn<. 
a>a; Rev. Macr. KmH HA>o1.; Rrt. )Ucr. N.....,... 0. 
KuiRLEI; RoY. Macr. l"'.ufaa A. SlaD; RoY. M.acr. 
Joa:PK T ASH; Rev. Mtocr. Rlat.w> F. V AIMK.U. 

Dioc ...... P ... t.orai c;,,. .. ,.,u-J"'" Wus:; LAua.,.cs 
WAUD;.PAvt.<ilulz>IHa.; FJ..unr;Pr~ MID: 
ZDCAMac; DDIHII Oa1a; MAlliA No:.\1.; JuA><rrA 
0AIIZA; VDnULo. ILu<oe; hoiUI> BIOCilaA; Q..,..,IA 
SaAc.\; AJafA Su>a<a; 0<-.. MAimN; Joe ReM...-.; 
BCTTT lCDaaa; llooanrr ~-

Vocoti.m T ...... -Ro<r. Mqr. <mnr..u: BLOW, &.~• 
Clwrdo, tJS N. ZS Mile Rd., H.,q..J. nt14S.Itov. 
~ Knu:a, &. Mor:~'• CAu.rdl. UOO S. Waah.­
iqto,..AinGtillo.TJIOJ.Rrt. Nocr.Noua:rC.Kuc.­
Rl.D. St. Jolur.'o Cluut:lt., JOJ &. Jolur.'o Rd., ~. 
19001. RoY. a..nu.-.o MC~~ALa. 1~ c-. 
_.;.,. Ouu-ch,. DimaiU. BDHUD 0.... 1114 J6. 
- Hcn/r1t'rl. 1S(U5. o-.. ~ c-...u-Re ... Row..., s-wa.orr. Dir. 
Guti.&.a>.lo MOI.AUII; NCAL Oa:; lbal.w> Scuu. r. 
O.oc>DI Jart o_,r, JUUITA a--. Jaso: 
Rua:: JONll'f CU!uD; BEUII:I. Sarwan<a; BAUrTA 
Han; MAlUlta McC.uTY; MAY HOCJUTaH; TOMT 
s.uz,.,.o. 

DlOC<Oaa.a Dopartzncnta 
Youth and YOWI6 Adult M'..U.try-O..cozt JlliSI~ GU<H· 

t<ru,Coonl 
0~ for tJw ~ S<Mol.-Sr. eo-.:u.. ~ 

K><=. s.s.c..r~ S..pL 

Chr!_ttiall F!rnt~at~~n. c.?"'~i~.io"~~ 

RCALA 005495 

----··-·····----...._._.:.~ 

Catec:heoi&IR.oliclow Edueatioa: 
Hich Scboo1 Studenll • • . • • • • : • 
Elementuy Studonto • • • • • • • < •• 

Totti Studenb Under Catholic hutruc1 
Tea.c:hon in the Dioc:eoa: . . .. .. 

Siotera ... ,. ........... . 
Lay Teac:hera • • • . • • • . • • ... : • 

VItal Statirtica • 
R-ptiono inm lha ChUid>: , 

Imant Baptlam Total~ • • • . • • • • • 
Adult 'Saptila Tot&lo • • • • • • • , • 
Receiwd IJito Full CommD.Dloll •••• 
First Coiiii.DlwUaDI ••••••.••••• 
Confirmatiolll • • . • • • • • '; ... • • .. 

Marriqu: 
Catholic •••••••••••••••. 
later&ith .•.•...••...•... 
Total M.onia.po • • • · • • • . • • • • ; . 
O.alhl •••••••. , •••••••• 
Total Catbollc PopulatlOa • • • • • • · 
Total Popnl&tion • • • • • • • • • • • . 

0 000347 

CCI 008034 
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"61l a:>rn [BJ Odard, Ml St.. 

~---~:;3· f{;.cce<!od: ... , TX 5&cro<l. Hurt 

'5S (FgM) Holy c,.,.. y.,...;p 

Hichlanda School; (L) Irving, TX Legionarios of 
Chrioot. 

Hopkilu, John I.e.. '!II <ATLl IJ1 Atlant.a, GA ~Acion...., 
iu of Cbriot; (N] Atlant.a, GA Homo a.l1d Family, Inc:. 

Hopkilu, John P. '78 (WlW Glaagow, DE St. Mlll'(ORt 
of Scotland Church. 

Hopldr.a, Mi<:b&tl c.so.r '1;3 CPHJ (I :lSI Pbiladolpbia, PA 
St. Potu th• Ap<u.tle Church. 

Hopltin.o, Richard J. '+4 {GF) (11 BilliJ>gs, MT St. 
Pa~• Co-Cathedral; &tired. 

Hopltina, &bert F. '-48 <BALl Rotired. 
Hopldn.t, William J. '90 (FWT) Gn!ord, T.X St. Ftalld.a 

of Auioi Chtm:l;l; Mineral WeU.., T.X Our I.od;y of 
Lourdes Cb•u'Ch. 

Hopbloir, Ronald J. '!II (S'IL) 0. Soto, MOSt. R<>oo of 
Umo Churo:h. 

Hopp, Ra)'mDild '65 {BAK) Ld;,ovi.,.., OR St. Patrick'• 
Chw'Ch. 

Hopp, 'I'bmnu R. '66 (CIN) (2SI Dayton, OH qu...,. of 
Mart.rr- Chlli'Ch. 

Hoppe, Arthur '47 (SCLl Ratired. 
Hoppe, Lawr.nce L. '1>0 (GBGJ Ford City, PA St. 

Francio of Paola Cb=h. 
Hoppe. IAalio J. o/.m. il CCHD (BI Chi""i"• n. 'lboo 

Catholic n....logical Union at Cbicqo; tNI Chicago, 
n. Holy N..,.. Friary: 

Hoppa, Mogr. Ronald c. '158 lALXl (31 Alu.&ndrill, LA. 
St. l'nuu:u :X.vi.r C.brini Chur-ch; GMnmora, LA.&. 
Lolli. Church. 

Hoppe, &m o..Lb. '82 (lND) Leopold, lN St. AUJ~~Ut.ino 
Church; St. Merle, IN St. Moril. Cburob; 1J1 St. 
.Moland, lN St. Meinntd .Archebbe;r. 

Hoppa, 5ylv .. ter J. '-t6 (KCl Retired. 
Hoppe, W'illiam M. '78 CBRIO I:USI Qu......, NY St. 

Tboma.o ApGatlo Churtb.. 
Hap~. Tennce E. 'M CLEJO PlliDt.rtill., KY St. 

Micbaol C.tbolic Chul':b. 
Hopping, Job.n.Paul 'S.~ (ORG) C ... t.a Mesa, CA St. 

John tho BapLia• Cbw'Ch. 
Happoqb. <Jraeory J. c:..t..c. i~ CSPRI (91 Springfuold., 

MA Oar Lady of Mt. C&rm411 Ch=h. 
Hopwood, M.tg:r. Frederick J. 'Ill (CHRI Retiro<l. 
Hopwood, Rob.rt c:..A.r. '52 <F~rMJ lladempwri.t For­

ei&n Miolio~U. 
Hon., Robert J. '1!3 tBUF) !311 Bu.tralo, NY Holy N-. 

of J...,.. Church. 
Han.cok, Mark (GAL) 11>41 Houaton, TX Notre Dam• 

Ch<m:h. 
Hor.cok, Mark.'..:! <ALX> Retired. 
Ha.-..:k, Fruc:il c.p. '.U CF~rMJ Miui011 Procun.wra. 
Horak, Mag:r. Doaald E. '63 (Sl'U) Albona. OH Chriat 

tho King UaiYorsity Pari.h; Ul Athau, OH Chriat 
the KiDs uan-.... iq- Puiah - Obio Univonit;r. 

Honk, Mark F. -.J. 'll4 (BAL) (Rl llaltimore, MD 
F..-di.aand Wh-lar Juult Comtftwrit;r. 

Horan, Bnnd.n R. aJ. '93 (R) Ill Dlubam, NC Holy 
Crou ChiU'I:b; IHl I>urbam, NC .Narth Carolina 
C.ntral Univ.nity. 

Horan, )).ow P. •-ta <MAI'll Retired. 
Holllll, Edward .,o.J..t. '81 CCC> (HI &boiown, T.X 

Society of Our Lady of tbo Moat Holy 'IHnity. 
Ho ...... C.Orp '72 (l.Al !381 Loa Alt.pl ... CA Sacnd 

Heart Church; Loo ""rlu, CA Loa A.nrl .. COW1ty 
Jaill ln. tho City oC Loa ..u.g.,~ .. , Adult facilitiO&. 

Horan. Gerold M. o.o;.JR, '82 CCllll (NJ Chicqo, n. 
Ordar of Friar Sonant& of Mary (S.rvitao) United 
State.t of America Province, Inc.; (N] Cbicaso, IL 
Ordor of Friar l!ernnta of Mary (S.rviwJ Ullitod 
Stat.e.o of America Province, !D.<. 

Ho,_, Gerald M. O..L"'- '82 (ORG) IDI Anaboim. CA 
Sonilo fijgh &:bool; Sorvito High 8cbool Dn•lop­
m.nt Flllld; 110 'Acabeim, CA Senile Fatho.-. and 
Brvtbon; tHl Bu ... a Parle, CA Ordar of Friar 
SorT Oil to of Mary (S.rvi,..); tHl Buona Parle, CA 
OrdarolFriarS.......,ta ofMary(S.rvi'""). 

Horan, Jamu a.d.b. '81 <PA'I'l IDJ Patenon, NJ Don 
&.co 'IOcbnical Hich SchooL 

Horan, John '46 (SEA) Man:ar bland, WA St. Manka 
Chlli'Oh; Retired. 

Horan. Job.ft C. '81 (MAN) H...UO.., NH St. Job.ft the 
Ev....,.U.t Chvd>.. 

Horan. JoMPh '158 <NO I\) Retired. 
Haran. Michael '80 (SAT) 11171 &n Antouio. TX St. 

Matthow'• Church; Sp«:ial ~t. 
Horan. Re:r-d F. '66 (A'l'1..) !Ill Atlant.a, GA Mo.t 

BIMMCI &c:ra.Mnt Chom:h. 
Hor-&.n, Tononao J. '66 CSFI\l (3) Som Matoo, CA St. 

Matthow Chom:h. 
Hor-&.n, n..,.....,. o.m..L 'll4 (MAN) 1M1 Hudoon, NH 

Oblates or Mary lmmaclllatl Ro-t H-.. 
Horan. n.-... A. '82 (ALN) IUotitod.. 
Horan, 'nmot.h:!' E. '79 CROCI (31 llochootor, NY St. 

Andrew Chom:b; (l53llloc:b.otor. NY St. Pbilip Nori
1 Ch<m:h. 

Hol"&&lzy, Joo.phM. '59 (SCR) (19) Wi!II:..-Barro, PASt. 
&.nid•ua X...tb C&vch. 

Horath, 0.01'1"' B. '63 (MAD) FOAJ>.imon., WI St. Mary 
Church. 

Honth, J..- R. i3 (SUP) Moo-riD.. Wl St. FraDd.a 
x....;.rChvch. . 

Har.th. William a: '75 csun s..pr c.....p, WI St. 

Kunogunda Cbux'Ch; 'l'hne l..altu, WI St. Th<oro.,. 
Church. 

HGnjai, Jam-.,. P. '91 <NUl Maais<>n, MN St. Michael 
Church. 

Horpn, D. Brian '98 <PMBJ (41 Dolra:r Beach. FL St.. 
Vmcent Ferrer Chureh. 

Horpn, John c.u.r (CHI) Home<own, lL Our Lady of 
Lantto Churcb.. . 

Hol"pJl. John A. '36 (HR'I') Retired. 
Horpn, John E. '72 (WOR) MillhiUJ', MA St. Brigid 

Chvch. 
Horpn. Mag:r. John V. '.CO (BGPl Rotired; (N] StamfOrd, 

Cl' Our Lady qu..,n of the Clergy Ha..,._ 
Horp.n, Joaeph E. '53 (PROJ Ratintd. 
Horpn. Joooph J ........ '« (HRT) (M] Hart.ford, cr 

Miuionari .. ~r LaSaletto, Provindal Socntu)'. 
&rpn, Paul .J. -.J. '68 (FgMJ Provil>cu.. 
Horpn. Paul L. £,/. 'll8 CCll IBI Pob.ftpoi. FM PA1S 

CPohnpei /lcriculturo a~~d Trado School). 
Horgan. S..a11 nu.c. '1>7 <SAT) Bandera, 'IX St. ~ 

lau.a Church. 
Horp.n. 'nmothy J. 'liS (NEW) Rotind.. 
Horpa, Robert '91 (El llidpay, PASt. Lao tha Great 

Cb=h. 
Horltan, lUg:r. V.-n.t .r. ''1 (OETJ Retired; (LJ 

U,.,nia, MI Promucial Howe and Nontiatl of the 
Siatera oC St. Felix. 

Horle:r, lt..y J. '158 (CLV) (-t91 Cle""land, OH St. Mal . 
Chvd>.. 

Horn,An~eS.o.U. '~(OKL) 00 Shawnao, OKSL 
Gregori• Abbey. 

Horn, Franci. J. 0-1.4. '711 (WDC) IBl Waabincton, DC ......,..tillian ~. Onlar of St. AIIC'IIt.ine. 
Ham. John P. a,J. '85 <OMJ !K1 Omaha. NE .r ... uit 

Comm.UDity at CJ'Oiichton UaiYonit)< 
Horu, JOHph K. o.p,....,m. 'Ill (ORO) (HI Silverado, CA 

Nori>ertino Fatboro ofOralli'l Inc. 
Horn, Jo .. pb R. '97 !DETJ Royal G.k. MI Shrine of tho 

UtU.. Flowec Church. 
Hom. Staphon R. '13 CGALI 1~1 Howton, T.X St. Lllka 

tha ETannliat Ch=h. 
Hornaeok, Jo .. ph F. '66 (MlLJ Spocial A.aoignment. 
Ham.t, Stapbon W ........ i6 (BUR) (41 Burlington, VT 

St. .Joooph'a Chureh. 
Ho,.,..r,Amolde.p. '3-t(BRK) MJ.....,..ca,NY!mn.acu­

late Concwptio11 Mocutory. 
Hornor, 'Il:m<lthy o.-.6. 'l53 (STL) !Pl St. Louia, MO 'lboo 

Abbey of St. Mary and St. IAuia. 
Homick, J. Miehul '69 <ANCJ !Gl ~AK Hol:r 

SplritCmter. 
Honuotoin. E...-Do O..Lb. '46 (BLSJ IAl R.ichardto!!., NO 

A.aoamption Abbey. 
Horoobko, Michaal '37 CPIM Retired. 
&nipn, Maer. Alhd F. '40 (L) Rotired. 
Honipn. FinAhor e..o...p. 'll8 (SFR) Millbru, CA St.. 
Duno~anCh=h. 

HorripiL, J. P. -.). '6~ (FgM) J..llit l'onign :Miulom. 
Horrigan, Kavin D. '153 CSTLJ (R) Ladu., MO Ca:mol ol 

St. J.,..pb.. 
Horripn.. Ka.U. P. "70 CBO) Em•rpa<:r Reopo"" 

Group. -
Horrigan, Lao R. '69 (DENJ (181· o...-r. CO Notre 

DamoChvd>.. 
Horrigan, 5oaQ P. '98 (GAL) 11501 Ho""ton, 'IX St. 

Mith&al Chttrch. 
Horwt, Bo......rd L. ._,., ·~ CClNl (M] n.,-, OH 

Marianiat Provi.nciola14. 
Horot, Kanneth M. '95 (NY) (61 PoachkooP"it. NY St. 

Martin d• Po,_ Ch<ucl>; Suft'•rn. NY &creel Haart 
Church. 

Hartijfuela, 11'....-lo o./.L "711 (SJN) (3) CoroliD.o, PR 
Santo Clara do Allor Cban:h. 

Horto ... .John C. '66 (PEO) Mo.bo~M~, n. Our Lady of 
tha Lab Chvch. . 

Horton, W. Potv '79 <PmAlloghOilJ Co1111ty, PA UPMC 
Pauavet Hoapi.tal; (BI PitUbargb. PA La Roche 
Colt.go; [RI PittalnuP. PA Ollico 6Jr Campua Yinia­
try. 

Ho,..,..t, Francia '158 (KCK) 1101 Kansu Ci~ KS St. 
Job.ft tha BapQ.t CbV<b.. 

Ho,...t, M•tt J. '65 <KCIO 181 Kan.u City, KS St. 
Mary.&. A.nthoay Church. 

Ho,...th. Andnw B. ·~ CGBGJ Rati.nd. 
Ho ..... th, Bon '70 (AliA) l1l .Am.rillo, TX St. ~ 

cinth'• Church; Vop. TX ~"' Conoopbon 
Church; m Amarillo, TX St. rru.:a Coa-..nt, NCI\'i­
liato ll.lld U.S. Pnrrincial Howe. 

Horvath, Gorloc A. o.pnum. '46 CORGI 1HJ su .. ndo, 
CA Nori>ortiAo h. than ol er-a. 1Dc. 

Horvath. Mania A. '.(3 <lTWJ &ti.nd. 
Horvath. Piu L. .....h. 'l53 (SFJ!,) !NJ Portola Vall.y. CA 

WQOd.oida Prior;r. 
& .... th. SWJ>"-" '150 m Roti.nd. 
Hol"fttb. 8toph.ft G. •-co CTRJ Retired. 
Honen, Bomard A. o..t.h. 'a3 (PEO) tAl P-. n. St. 

Bod • .u.boy .... d ""'*'<11111· 
Hooak, Potor J. '83 (A.Lffl(C) Allctowzo. PAAilCltown 

C.... Ira! Catholic Hqh Scbool. 
Hoa.1t. Peter J. '83 (PSC) .Allentown, PA St. J4ichaal 

Chom:h. 
HoM, Samuol -,1 (AUS) Ronllli Rock. 'IX St John 
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~-----..._.9 
A.,."\1..\RILLO (AMA) 

. Dlocuan ~ Cmnmlulon-Rov. M-iT· Almrl!.o 
MnA. Coord.; Ro"- JuJ.N Cl.iU.05 B.uAAGA.N. 

Rurul Uf< ~Rev. D"""TL BIUZNI'II:LI> •. 
Hcly ~ ~n-Re.: M&gc RrCHAJID F. 

VAU<lflAN. 

Propoerztio11 o(tA< FaW>-R<rv. Msgr. O!lvil.a BLUl(. 
Olfi~ o(Worahlp-R<rv. AJmnw ME1:A, Coord. 

.R1t.< o(CJorUI;iD.n lnltiat:i<>n of .Adtdt..-Bl!ltHICE Noo­
OLD, b>...U.. Dir. 

Auxillary P-toral s.,rn., .. for th• Laity 

l>utltuU (or Prutorvl Jlu.t.~ry-R..v. RoBDT Bvsca, 
Pb.D., Dir., 2610 4lA Ave. Ca1J1011. 19<J15. 'N: 
~ 

36 

Diocc...n Co<.ncii of Catholic Wom4"-Rov. M..iT. FMN­
cm A. SMYZR. Moden.I.Or,1200 S. Wcohlnp>n, .Ama· 
n1lo. 79102. 

&gaged &cocmt.<r-Direct<>rs: BLI.ll< Wl!:3"t1..\\CE; Lou­
ISE W=-ua<. C<lnt&tt Couplo: JII:Nl'Y BAU.UtD; 
AlJms B.ill.ARD. To!: 80&-353-0907. 

lk&inmng &p.ri<noo-BECJCT So!<DII:It:50N. Te~ 806-:l&l-
5813 • 

Ca!hollc Sw<knl C.nt.<r 01t Wu! Te=s A & M 
Unl..,nity-Rev. RoBIRT BUSCH, Dir.-Cbap., 2t;U 
FourtA AD<~ Can;)'On. 79015. 'Ihl: ~<UI­

S.:....ting-Deaccn J"""'-" Gtll;ltlUCM. 
&rra Clld>-DAN!l!L M.uml<JtZ, Proo. 
N<JW....l FamUy Plann!.ng-Cer1>fied 'I8a<:hing Coupl .. : 

GEIW.D MAIIHBu.; 01a<1s11 M.wna.L, Rt<. 5, .&r 

RCALA 005497 

CLERG~ PARISHES, MISSIONS AND PAROCID.AL SCHOOLS 

CITY OF AMARILLO 
(Pott.r County) 

1-SM:RJ:o lJZAM CATIDDLU- CloMd. TbU paruh 
........d to uin l/1917$.. For itlquiriu con tact U.. 
DiocoM oC Amarillo: P.O. Box 56-14, Amarilla, TX 
'79117-56«. 'N: 806-3113-22-13. 

Z--ST. L\-uDMa CATIIIIDa..L,. R<rn. Patrick Hol!'man; 
Arturo Maa; I>uaxu lAo Ramoa; Raymond. 5ol­
"""l Pate Vald.._ 
&u., 2300 N. Sprinc St., 79107. To!: 806-383-2261; 
Fax: 806-383-2266. 
Klw'7f'Zrlu' "' ClaJJd D.wloptM.U C.nur-. 
L&y ~ 3; Sludebt.a 36. 
Cat«lw.U/&Ugiow ~tudonts 420. 

$-B~ED S.o.CRA.ME><T, R.v. Msgr. Hon>ld L. Waldow; 
D-:on Marl<. S.ldlitz. 
Rea., 4112 S.E. 25th lk-. 19103. Tel: 806-37-l--1132: 
Fu: &l6-312-1631. 
CoUchulsllWligio<u Programs-lsnacio Ro-., 
D.R.E. 
Studonts129. 

4--0uJr. LADY 01' GUJ,D.\LOPII, Rev. Heeter Madripl; 
Deecon H- C.U...,.. b> ru~ ~ Rooendo 
Herrant.. 
&u., 1210 E. 11th A...-..~ 19102. Tel: 806-312-1128; 
l"a:c 806-31'2-2Zl5. 
Scbool-SMJ Elemantary Scboola, City.Wula u.ndor 
b>stitutiono '--'o;c.d. U. tho Diocaae. 
Catc<=M.S•IRdigiOWI Progra,..-Martha Lou., 
D.R.E. 

·Students 42$.. 

r-.oua LADY 01' VmtW<. Rev. Polye&rp Duclhua:n, 
C..M..C., Putor. 
&u., 2001 N. Orand, '791 01. Tel: 1106-383-0461. 

6--ST. l"lwwas, R.v. n:.-loro E. Podoon, 8ch.P. 
&u., roo5 Klinka Bd., '791 08-9628. 'Ill!: 1106-336-
1872. 
O.UC!u.UI&llgi..u Prag-ranu-E~ Dettaa, 
D.R.E. 

7--ST. HYACDml'a, Raw. Patrick C&ratboon; B.rt 
Ro~Yath; Sr. Hilary I>oc::br, O.S.B., Put<Jr&l ~ 
&D.RL. 
&u., -41100 w. HiJlo 'n-., '79106. 'Ill~ 806-358-13!51; 
Fo:: 806-467-1708. 
Cal«<&uUI~ onto 

8---Sr. . Map-. Ra,...,.... Croai.-; o--. 
Ricbari Rile:r. Bill Jordan; Robon Smith. 

· &u., 4122 Bonham St.. 79110. '1111: ~l; 
Fu:~ 
&:Mol-SM. Elo,_tary Scbool.a, Cit)'-Wide under 
b>stitutiona Locac.d. in U.. DioceM. 
St. Jo.ph Day Can C.n,.,._,_.l08 Bonham. 79110. 
'1\ol: 806..159-I~ 
Students 120. 
Ca.llodwdsiRdlgfocu ~- !l.ooiAo Si.o­
""""'· D.R.E. 
Stucl<onc.l6L 

9---:h. M.utmc 011: PoltiiiiS Mt!IStON, Ro" Jolm. Hicl<al' 
!tea., 1601 N. Ad.a..o:u, P.O. Bcu. 1951, '79106. Tel: 
806-3'76-387L 

10-8T. MAllY's, R.v. ~- Frana. A. Smyw; R.v. X.... 
Kallar. 
Ru., 1200 Wa.ohi111tan St., '79102. 'I\1: 806-3'76-
'7'204; Fu: 806-376431.4.. 
~ El......,tary Sc:boola, City-W>de undor 
b>stitutlon.a Locac.d. in tba Di-. 
Ca~.tc~>aU!Rclltl<-~ Wabh,D.R.E. 
Studeats 269. 

11--BT. TUoWAS TB11 /IPOs'rLZ, Rev. ~- JoMph T. 
Tuh; D.acou 'llln"7 Pevobou.; Tlm.oth:r R.id; 
Blain Woau.b. b> ~ Rev. Robon Bwoc:h. 
&u., 4100 Coulter Dr:, '79109. '1111: 806-358-~1; 
Fa:c BIJ6.35S.2529. 
Ca.Uehubl&llglowt Propuras-D.R.E.: w ..... 
Dolan, (Grad .. l'reK-G); Am:r Reid, (Gradec 6-12). 
Swd6ntal518. 
J{talo~lo. Potter C<>., LaotiiUl Catholic 
Community. R.ov. Pbu T. P\uo.t1, J.C.L · 

OUTSIDE THE CITY OF AMARILLO 
Bo"i"r• H1>tc:binaon Co., St. Johll tho Evangeliat, R.v. 

M-ogr. Norbert K ... blor; RaY. J"an Carlos Bs... 
ragan; Doaoon Z.forino Jim01>11%. 
Ru., 201 St. John'• IW., 19007. Tel: 806-214--706o(; 
Fo:: 806-21+1066. 
School-Brat Par'ur, f'rin. Si.tten 3; L&y 'IUc:hara 
3; Stll<lan ta 43. 
Cat<clauUJRdltfl<nu l'rotfra"'-#-Carb.y Gregory, 
D.R.E. 
&..dents 309. 
C<>IWCnt-Tol: 806-21~­
J{iaion-8tinnoU., St..luut '•· 

Bovina~ Parm.,. Co.., St. A:o.n'•, RaY.. F-.rn. Coutun., .t...P •• 
Ad. min. 
l\<1• .• Box 657, '79009. Thl: 806-2.38-1.511. 
IAI<chuir/Rdigiou> ~Nancy Scbwort.­
aor, D.R.E. 
Studon\.1189. 

C...adlan, Homprull Co., Sacred Hoart, Rov. G11illormo 
Monlu: Deacon Jo•• Jeaua G'ltiM'J"'er.. 
Ru., 721 Main, P.O. Box 78E, '7901'. Te~ 806-323· 
9706. 

C...yon, Randall Ca~ St.. Ann'•• Rn; Phu T. Phan; 
Doacona Jerry Groumo.n;.Au~t a-. m; Ma1U'O 
Hornandu; Gabriel Rivu; B11l Do,...)t 
Maillag .A.cldrt>u: P.O. Box S9, 79015. 
R.u., 38th St. at Conner Dr., '790 15. Tel: 806-a55-
3302;Fu;~ 
CoUclw.UI&llgious ~........C....,I S..Uord, 
D.R.E. 
&udents 198. 

Cblldtua, Childnooa Co~ Holy Anpla, Jlov; De<Ulio 
Boy\&>~. 
Ru., 308 Ave. B, S. W., P.O. Bcu. 60a, 79201. '1\U: 
SH0-931-3946; ru: 9o!0-937-3946. 
Ca~.Ul&llgfocu l'lqrranu-Stud&l\ts 70. 

Clarendon, Douloy Co., St. MarY•. Rev • .Joao Gomo._ 
Roo., 815 M<Ciolland St., 1'.0. Dnwor C, '79226. 
Te~ 1106-87~910. 

Dalhart, Dall&m Co., St. .Anthony'•, Rev. J&Jnol E. 
McGhee; n....,.. Ronald Hein. 
Ru., ~ 11 'li:u.o Blvd., B« 1D29, 19022. To!: 
806--24+4128; Fox: 806-Z-14-4637. 
.&.Mol-1302 Oak St., 19022. Tol: 806-z.&+-2390. 
&. Pater Msrlo Riaigllano, Prln. 
School. Siotero of tho Third Order o( St.. Francia 3; 
lAy '!Mch.... 3; Students 68. 
.Jliaio~>-Tuliae, DaliUIIl Co., St. Maq'a. 

Dimmitt, Cu\<'0 Co~ lmmaculoC. Coftet~ptio11, R.v. 
Forn Couturo, a.P.; Il•uacowo .J....ph Ortep; John 
Nino; Jooe JAil V.lo. 
Ru .. 110 W. H.U..U St., 79027. Tel: ~7-C!19 
(ChUftb.); 647-.4105 (015cco). 
Cat.cclt.o.ul /1JJp1r.u ~Helen Fiona, 
D.R.E. 
Sludents 430. 

Dwnaa, Moore Co., SS. Potor and. Paul, ~ Ricbat1i D. 
Scully; Doacan.a Joaeph Scbwertner; Vacilio MJ,a,._ 
&u., Box 603, '79029. 'l\U: 806-935-60112; Pax: 
~ 
Cat.cclt.o.ullldjp>t.u ~.R.E.: 8UUJI. Her­
rera; Ann Eo. terii.ng. 
Students 290. 
.Hiaion.a-SUilnl_y, Moore Co., Cbriot tho King, Box 
603, Dwnu, 19029. Du.c:on Wa}'M Narnll.; Ca.e­
tua, Ow- lAdy of c-dalupa, Box 28, Strot.rord, 
7SOIH. '1111: ~-

Friona, P.rmor Co., St. ,......... oC J .. >JS. R.v. Edward 
&w .. ne~ 
Ru.., HCR 2, Bcu. B, 79035-0381. 'Ill~ 806-247·2871; 
Fax: 806-247-2871. 
~/lld:l..._u~.R.E.: DianaS...­
talla;U..~-
Swcl<onta 142. 

O..OOm, Canoo. Co~ U.U....CW.ta H...n of Mary, llev. 
Noel 0... 
~-• .fll Ware Ava., P.O. ll<X< 130, 79039. Tel: 
806--U&-1.51U. {CEMJ 
Cal<elocoUI&llgiocu ~·...1-ts 70. 

erv;.~~~to Redentar, RBY. Scott Rao~r; D.:aconJ.,.,., 

::::::~2:1~ lk., P.O. Box 238. 111<l<H. T. 

~.d.o/ &Ugtouo Programs-Et.n• ~.1 .... 

Studenta 51. 

Hepp_y, .9wi.sher Co~ Hol_y N arne of Joaus, a.,.. 1'·•-
0tto; Daamn Amadea Peru. 
Ilea., 317 W. Main, P.O. B.,. 128, 790i2. T•· 
806-658-2871. «:tM 
Cakclu!d•l&l/gilxu ~"'d""u 40. · 

Horeford. Deaf Smith Co., St. Anthony'._ R.• M"C'" 
Orrille Blum; Daaean Jonny Cloud; ch11rtQ\t. 

Pa!C!tz.old. P~t.oral ~~c. 
llu .• 115 N. 2.5 Mil<! he., 79045. Tel: 110&-:l>;<-hlr•• 
36.(-6152; Fax: ~9. · 
School--120 W. Pari An., 79045. Tet --~ 
1952. Nancy N..uc:h. Prin. 
Fnm~ Si.otsn of Ma.ry lmmaculoloo 2; lA, 
Toachono 2; Students 122. 
Col<chuirlll<lll(iocu ~Ludont.o 2.'•1. 
CoiWrn-'---114 SUAHI., ~ 'nol: 806-:l6-f • .:J.1H 

San Jo..., Rev. Domingo Cutillo; Deacons Eo~ot... 
C&~titlo; Emilio hentaa; Vicant.. Garcia; J-. ••• 
Guo"""", Puton.l Auoc:. 
Ilea., 135 Brevard, 79Q.IS. Tel: llllti-364-505J; f •• 
1106-364-2880. 
Pruclto«-. 
Cal<chulaf&Ltgi<>w Prognu••.-1'111: 806-JI;i 
5053. 
Studanu 360. 

M..,pm., Hall Co., s..cred Hoar<, Rev. Jo.., Com.,. 
Mailing Mdnu.: 213 N. '!bird St. r.o. Box :z:J>, 
'79245. Tel: 806-259-2178. 
Ca'fl:M.Ul&lf.riou.- Program~-Mrs. Ju.-.tt• 
Gan.o, D.R.E. 
Student& 32. 

N~W~n~Lh, Caotro Co., Holy Family, Rev._ PoLe< '"'"· 
John HickJ.y; Deacon.a J<OrOrne Broclunan; AJJ:oiU• 
Mauar. · 
Ru., 210 St. JoMpb, P.O. Box 100, ~- 1'aJ 
806-945-2616;2564. 
Cal<clwri.si~O<UI ~.........Cla<l,-. FaMn· 
beny, D.R.E. 
Stud..,u 161. 
Jll.alon-Hart, St. John '•· 

Pampa, Ony Ca., St. Vmcent de Paul. Jlo¥, Job• 
V..Jdc. 
llu., 810 W. 23rd St.. '79065. Tol: ~9:!3. 
Fax= 8Q6..6&5.2840. 
Sc:hool--2300 N. Hobort, 79065. Tol: ~ 
Studonu 100. 
Catce/u.ulll<lll(iocu ~""'"""' 1&5. 

Panhandla, Canoe Co~ St. Tl>oreu, Jl,ov. Jim Huulor 
Raa., P.O. Boxc 366,79068. 11>1: 806-$l1-31i11

8
-

Cateolusbl &lfe'iGWI l'rog7'111M-Karoa •fT'I· 
DJLE. 
Studonta !10. 

Perrytou. O<:hilto>o Co, J.:ncnoo;:ula'" Co~ .. ption. lto<-
Magr. Ru Y. Nicholl. ~:1>-
Raa., 1000 S.W. 15th Ava., '79070. 'N: 1106-
3802. 
Colcchals/&Ugfocu ~__vuyl• JUJ,....f. 
D.IU!.. 
Students 225. 
Jl!.aion-BookM. St. Peter. 

Spoanu.n, Hano!im:! Co., Sacnd a.azt. Jlo>< Sc<Jll. 

Ro.aJ: 19(181 1\1: 
Roo.. ll015 Roland., P.O. B<n 121, . · 
806-659-2166; Fa:c 806-669-1042. 'lb<>"'i'" 
~/lldigkxu~Sba-
.. ... DJLE. 
Studtnt. 1 .55. • fled~n tot. 
MWion-Gn>-r, Caotro Co., Chrui.O 
P.O. lie% 238, Gruver, 79040. 
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. I spoke with F atherREDACTED 
of the Diocese of Amarillo, today. 

Yes, Father Bert Horvath is priest of their 
diocese. He will get his assignment background 
to _me sa- .. 1 . can see if he is the same .Father 
Horvath who was at St. Kilian in Mission Viejo 
in the early 1970s. 

Am 
.
11 

D. REDACTED 
ar1 o 1ocese 

REDACTED 

October 30, 2000 
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I spoke with Father REDACTED 

of the Diocese of Amarillo, today. 

Yes, Father Bert Horvath is priest of their 
diocese. He will get his assignment background 
to me so I can see if he is the same Father 
Horvath who was at St. Kilian in Mission Viejo 
in the early 1970s. 

Am "11 D. REDACTED ar1 o 1ocese 

REDACTED 

October 30, 2000 
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November 4, 2000 

REDACTED 
Diocese of Amarillo 
1800 N. Spring Street 
P.O. Box 5644 

DIOCESE OF ORANGE 

Amarillo, Texas 79117-5644 

Dear Father REDACTED 

REDACTED 

Thank you for your time by phone when we spoke on Monday, October 30, 2000 regarding 
Father Bert Horvath. 

As I mentioned, I am trying to determine if this is the same Father Bert Horvath who served here 
in southern California (specifically at St. Kilian Parish in Mission Viejo) in the early 1970's.· 
There is no formal record of his being assigned here (we were then part of the Archdiocese of 
Los Angeles), but perhaps his personnel records would indicate such. · 

If Father Horvath 1s the one who was here, I will be in contact with him about the matter we 
discussed. I will also send you any copies of correspondence. 

With gratitude for your assistance, I am 

Fraternally yours in Christ, 

(C(Q)[p)f 
REDACTED 
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REDACTED 

I phoned Father today at 11 :30am .. .left a 
message that I have yet to hear from him and would 
appreciate a response to my inquiry regarding Father 
Bert Horvath. 

Fr. REDACTED 

-- · ---·---·· - -- · REDACTED 
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REDACTED 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

REDACTED 

Thursdav. November 16,2000 9:45AM 
REDACTED 
RE~ Father Bert Ho111ath history 

FatherREDACTED from Armadillo, Texas~ED~CTED -called regarding Father 
Ho111ath. Their records indicate that he was ordained in 1970 and served in California between 
1970 -1980, his resume does not specify Oranoe. CA. He was a Conventual Franciscan Friar at 
the Ml Sl Francis Province in Indiana REDACTED the Provincial there 10 years ago was 
FatherREDACTED · 
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DIOCESE OF ORANGE 
REDACTED 

November 22, 2000 

REDACTED 
Diocese of Amarillo 
1800 N. Spring Street 
Amarillo, Texas 79117-5644 

Dear FatherREDACTED 

Thank you for your recent phone call in which you verified from personnel records that Father 
Bert Horvath. a priest of the Diocese of Amarillo, did indeed serve in California between the 
years of 1970-1980. Our diocese (formed in 1976) has no official record ofhis assignment at St. 
Kilian Parish, Mission Viejo. The Archdiocese of Los Angeles (from which we were formed) has 
no record of him at all. The only reference I can find is in the dedication booklet of St. Kilian 
Church (October 22, 19i2) in which Father Bert Horvath is listed as one of the concelebrants. 

1 
Be that as it may, this must be the same priest about whom I have received an official complaint 
from a 43-year-old gentleman who remembers "Father Bert" from the early 1970's at St. Kilian. 
On October 20, 2000, I met with this gentleman ,REDAcTED who has experienced much stress over ·: · 
his memories of certain actions and words attributed to Father Bert in the early 1970's. The 
summary of the complaints is: 

REDACTED 

Fr. Bert would invite and other young boys to the rectory for gardening. He would have 
them remove their shirts; then he would grab them by one of their nipples and shake them; this is 
what Fr. Bert would refer to as a "tittie twister". This happened on many occasions both at the 
rectory and in the sacristy prior to Mass. 

While the boys were working outside, REDAcT~ remembers Father Bert staring at them all through 
the windows of the house. REDACTE~ remembers that he thought this was very odd. · 

Fr. Bert would continually ask REDAcTED about masturbation; "had he masturbated yet?" "Why hadn't 
he masturbated yet?". While asking these questions, Father Bert would be touching himself in 
the genital area (over his clothing). These questions and this action were repulsive to REDAcT~ at the 
time, yet he didn't know what to do, as "Father Bert was a priest". This questioning and this 
action took place both at the rectory· (during the gardening times) and in the sacristy (before 

51800024 
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REDACTED . • REDACTED • • 

Mass as was prepanng to serve Mass). has no memones of mdecent exposure nor of 
being touched other than on his nipple during these "tittie twisting" moments. 

A thi • fi th th • • .nful £ REDACTED t s tJ.me, or some reason or ano er, ese memones are qmte pat or _ I have 
suggested some professional counseling in order to help him deal with the distress and then work 
thr h . As f REDACTED has · 1. oug 1t. o now, not gone mto counse mg. 

I am writing this to you to officially inform you of this complaint; I presume you will follow 
your diocesan policy in handling this. At this time, REDAcTED does not wish to speak with Fr. Bert; he 
might, hoWeVer, wish tO speak with YOU abOUt this. ""'DACTED main COnCerns at thiS time: bas 
Father B~rtdone this (or worse) to others? Is he a danger to yoWlg boys? 

REDAc:' will be staying in contact with me and will let me know what he wishes to do in the future. 

If you can enlighten me on your policy/procedure in this type of matter, I would be pleased to 
hear from you. Thank you for your cooperation in helping to establish that the Father Bert 
Horvath of your diocese is most probably the same Father Bert Horvath who served here in the 
early 1970's. 

With prayerful best wishes to you, I am 

Fraternally yours in Christ, 

t©fPY 
REDACTED 

C: Reverend Monsignor Richard Loomis 
Vicar for Clergy 
Archdiocese of Los Angeles 
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DIOCESE OF ORANGE 
!REDACTED 

REDACTED 

November 22, 2000 

REDACTED 

Dear REoAcrEo 

Thank you for calling me on Monday afternoon to discuss the progress that I have made 
regarding fmding the current whereabouts of Father Bert Horvath. As I told you, he is living in 
the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. I have written a letter to that Diocese letting them know of our 
conversation on October 20, 2000 and the issues that you raised. 

Should you wish to speak with the appropriate diocesan official in that Diocese (who would 
serve in similar capacity as I do in the Diocese of Orange) let me know and 1 will arrange for 
that. 

Once again; should you wish to speak with a professional counselor about the distress you are 
experiencing, I would be happy to refer you. I have already spoken with a specialist in this area 
who would be pleased to speak with you. The purpose of this counseling would be to assist you; 
it has nothing to do with Church affiliation or participation. 

You are in my daily prayers, especially in this holiday season. 

With kindest personal regards, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

(C~[p)f 
REDACTED 
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DE 

DIOCESE OF AMARILLO 

----~~-------------

November 29, 2000 

REDACTED 

Diocese of Orange 
P.O.Box 14195 
Orange, California 92863-1595 

Dear REDACTED 

I am in rP.rAi nt or your correspondence with Father REDACTED 

REDACTED R~~~~J~P ____ of the Amarillo Diocese with respect to 
Reverend Bert Horvath. 

Our Bishop's Advisory Committee with respect to complaints 
and allegations met this afternoon and I convey to you the 
recommendations of that committee. 

Rev. Bert Horvath soon to be seventy years of age was a 
Conventual Franciscan of the Province of St. Francis, 
Indiana assigned to California at the time of the actions 
alleged in the complaint. 

I will be in contact with the Provincial Superior of Father 
Horvath's former religious community to advise them of your 
communication. I in no way mean to say by this that we are 
passing the buck on this situation; only that they also need 
to be advised. Since 1986 Father Horvath has been an 
incardinated priest of the Diocese of Amarillo but at the 
time of the alleged action he was a religious and it is 
necessary that his community of origin be informed and be 
kept informed. 

Father Horvath has participated in a therapeutic program for 
priests at the recommendation of our now Bishop Emeritus and 
our current Diocesan Bishop has been insistent on the 

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER 

P.O. BOX 5644 

AMARILLO, TX 79117-5644 
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supervision and monitoring of any priest in Father Horvath's 
position. 

Please be advised that our first response is just as yours, 
always pastoral. Also be advised that our legal counsel 
is intimately involved in this response and counsel. 

In speaking with Father Horvath about this matter he brought 
to my attention a serious discrepancy in the time sequence 
noted in the first paragraph of your letter : " the only 
refe~nce I can find is in the dedication booklet of St. 
Kilian Church ( October 22,1962 ) in which Father Bert 
Horvath is listed as one of the concelebrants~" Father Bert 
Horvath of Amarillo was not ordained until 1970. 

Please convey our deepest regrets to Greg for the pain he 
has suffered and for all that he is having to work through. 
We are most sympathetic and willing to do whatever we can to 
be of assistance to him. I await your reply and response and 
remain at your service. 

Sincerely yours, 

& _}7b~. ~~~ ~dLuJ 
Rev. Msgr. Harold Waldow 
Vicar of Clergy 
Diocese of Amarillo 
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DIOCESE OF ORANGE 

December 5, 2000 

Reverend Monsignor Harold Waldow 
Vicar for Clergy Diocese of Amarillo 
1800 N. Spring Street 
Amarillo, California 79117-5644 

Dear Msgr. Waldow, 

REDACTED 

Thank you for your letter, dated November 29, 2000, which arrived in my office today. 
appreciate your update and the process that you are following in the situation described to you 
regarding Father Bert Horvath. 

Please excuse the "typo" in my letter to you; the reference to the dedication booklet at St. Kilian 
Church in Mission Viejo should have been October 22, 1972 (not 1962). I apologize for any 
confusion this might have caused. 

Should RECACTEc contact me, I will let him know that you will be willing to speak with him. 

Let us pray for one another in this particular area of church ministry ... and pray for any who have 
been hurt by actions of our brother priests. 

Have a blessed Advent Season. 

F ratemally yours in Christ, 

(C(Q)~Y 
REDACTED 
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RCALA 005510 

DIOCESE OF AMARILLO 

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CE!'.'TER 
P.O BOX 5644 

vOICE: 806-383-2243 
1DLL FREE: 800-658-66-B 

FAX: 806-383-8452 

75 \.E&;.P,S 
192'-~- 2t)!) L 

Rev,...Bertrand Horvath 
REDACTED 

Dear Bert: 

AprillO, 2001 

I light of an accusation lodged against you, which is currently being investigated 
by the Diocese of Orange, California and as per your discussion with Msgr. Harold 
Waldow on January 9, 2001, at this time, retroactive to January 9, 2001, I must withdraw 
all of your faculties for priestly ministry. However, in light of yow- request, I grant you 
limited faculties to care for the sacramental needs of the Franciscan Sisters of Mary 
Immaculate, where you are currently in residence. 

May God bless and strengthen you during this time of transition. 

REDACTED 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

-1- Quo~~ w It!~ 
Most&:'e::-; John vJ Yanta 
Bishop of Amarillo 
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DIOCESE OF AMARILLO 

RCALA 005511 

MAY 21 2001 

DIOCESAN PASTORAL CENTER 
P.O. BOX 5644 

AMARILLO, TX 79II7-5644 
\OICE: 806-383-2243 

TOLL FREE: 800-658-6643 
FAX: 806-383-8452 

75YEARS 
1926-2001 

REDACTED 

Diocese of Orange 
Box 14195 
Orange, California 92863-1595 

Dear REDACTED 

May 14,2001 

I enclose a copy of Father Bert Horvath's limited faculties in the Amarillo Diocese. 
Father Horvath retired from active ministry January 9th with twenty years of vested 
ministry here in our diocese. 

Father Horvath was granted limited faculties to minister to the Franciscan Sisters here in 
Amarillo. The Franciscan Sisters provide a home on their property for Father Horvath 
which adjoins the Diocesan Pastoral Center. 

Sincerely yours. 

~.~~~ 
Rev. Msgr. Harold Waldow 
Vicar of Clergy/ Moderator of the Curia 
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DIOCESE OF ORANGE 
REDACTED 

June 23, 2001 

REDACTED 

D REDACTED 
ear 

I wanted to get back to you (as promised) to let you know the status of Father Bert Horvath, who 
has served for the past twenty years in the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas. 

I received a letter from Msgr. Harold Waldow of the Diocese of Amarillo, dated May 14, 2001, 
in which Msgr. Waldow informed me that Father Horvath has retired from active ministry and 
now serves as a chaplain to a convent of Sisters in Amarillo. It appears that his limited ministry 
is as a result of the complaint you made to me in October 2000. 

I hope that you are doing better these days; once again, should you desire to receive any 
counseling assistance to deal with the pain you were feeling. please don't hesitate to contact me 
or Msgr. Waldow in the Diocese of Amarillo REDACTED . 

I wanted you to know that I will be away from my office for a theological study program from 
July 3 through August 6. I will be here following that time should you wish to speak with me. 

With prayerful best wishes to you, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

CC~!PV 
REDACTED 

C: Msgr. Harold Waldow 
Vicar for Clergy/Moderator of the Curia 
Diocese of Amarillo 
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I spoke with REDACTED by pho~·today.REDACTED He had called on Friday. 

From my letter to him (dated June 23, 2001), he is confused and is very angry that 
perhaps Fr. Horvath had hurt other young people and maybe had been shuffled all around 
various places while no one addressed any problems. This comes from the fact that the 
letter I send states that he is retired and in limited ministry. I read him the letter from 
Msgr. Waldow (dated Nov. 29, 2000) and REDAcTED asked about the part of "therapeutic 
program" and what that meant (I told him I didn't know), but that Msgr. Waldow would 
be the one to speak with about this. 

REDACTEDi:eally doesn't know what to do ... but he is angry and trying to decide what to do. 

He has the phone number ofMsgr. Waldow in Texas ... .he might call him. 

th REDACTED 
He knows that I will be gone til August 4 and that I will call him ( __ 1 when I get back 
to see what he wants to do. He told me that he would rather work with me on this ... I told 
him that I would support whatever he does. 

We will talk again in August on my return. 

REDA....IED 

July 2, 2001 
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DIOGESE OF ORANGE 

July 2, 2001 

Reverend Monsignor Craig A. Cox 
Vicar for Clergy, Archdiocese of Los Angeles 
3424 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, Califorrtia 90010-2241 

Dear Msgr. Cox, 

REDACTED 

I am enclosing some documentation to keep you up on an allegation made by a Mr. REDACTED 

REDAcTED about inappropriate behavior by Father Bertrand Horvath (formerly a OFM Conventual; 
now an incardinated and retired priest of the Diocese of Amarillo, Texas). 

The November 22nd letter (copy of which 1 sent to Dick Loomis) summarizes the allegation. I 
had done some investigation myself ... fLrst of all, to try and find out who this Father Horvath 
was. I spoke with REDACTED by phone on October 24, 2000 .... and, in his confused 
state, he really had nothing clear to say. (As you know, he is now deceased). I had spoken with 
RED~CTED (he was a seminarian at St. Kilian at the time and the REDAcT~ family knew 

him) and REDACTED did say he remembered him and that he was "a little crude ... when it 
came. to jokes" ... but had never heard any allegations. A phone call to your office on October 24, 
2000 (EoAcrEo from here speaking to REDACTED from there), shows no record of Fr. Horvath 
anywhere. 

I received a response from Msgr. Waldow, Vicar for Clergy of Amarillo, on November 29, 2000 
(copy enclosed). I responded on December 5, 2000 (copy enclosed). Then, on May 14, 2001, I 
received another letter from Msgr. Waldow (copy enclosed) with a copy of a letter to Fr. Horvath 
from Bishop Yanta of Amarillo (copy enclosed). I wrote to REDAcTED on June 23, 2001 (copy 
enclosed) and spoke with him by phone today. 

REDAcTED is very angry that perhaps Father Horvath has hurt other people and that no one has ever 
gone after him. He is also frustrated that perhaps he should have come forward earlier ... and 
angry that he didn't. I assured him that he is doing the right thing; and I am willing to assist him 
to get the "full story" on Father Horvath (whatever it is) and to helpREDAcTm get some peace and 
closure. REDAcTED knows that I am leaving tomorrow for one month (I return on August 4) and he 
might wait to .speak with me at that time ... or he might contact Msgr. Waldow during this month. 
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I am sending you this information for your files and knowledge. I don't know of any further 
allegations (than what have been made by"EoACTEoin our initial meeting), but you ought to have this 
in the event that the Archdiocese might be asked to assist"EoAcrEowith counseling in the future. 

I don't think you need to contact"EoAcrEo about this now; there might be some contact needed in the 
future. I will be speaking with him again in August and will keep you updated. 

Naturally, if you fmd any materials on Father Horvath in contradiction to your secretary's 
information, it could be of further help to REDACTED and his concerns. · 

Thank you, Craig. Let us pray for all who have been hurt by priests. 

With prayerful best wishes, I am 

Fraternally yours in Christ, 

(C(Q)rP1f 
REDACTED 

enclosures 
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PROV£NCE OF OUR LADY OF CONSOLATION 
Office of the Minister Provincial 

RCALA 005521 

REDACTED "'.02 

101 Anthony Drive 
Mount Saint Francis, Indhm<~ 4714£> 

Phone {812) 923-8444 
Fax: {812) 923-S145 

December 11, 2000 

Rev, Msgi. Harold Waldow 
Vicar of Oergy 
Diocese of Amarillo 
P.O. Box 5611. 
Amarillo, Texas 79117-5644 

Dear Msgr. Waldow, 

I received your letter of November 30, 2000 about the allegations related to 
Father Bertrand Horvath, formerly of our Community. While I am saddened 
about the nature of the communication, I appreciate your contacting me about 
this situation. I particularly regret the hurt and tttnnoil that can be caused by 
misconduct and abuse. 

Know Otal we will cooperate with you and the Diocese of Orange in anyway that 
we can to provide healing as well as prevention. Please contact my Vicar, Father 
Richard Kaley, or me if there is any way we can assist in this situation. 

Sincerely yours, 
REDACTED 

.. ·: . 
.·· .. . -

;: ... ~ 
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~ 
DIOCESE OF AMARILLO 

-~--:;; 

-- ---

November 30, 2000 

REDACTED 
Mount St. Francis 
101 St. Anthony Drive 
st. Francis, Indiana 47146-9999 

Dear REDACTED 
I regret to inform you of allegation~ made in the form ot 
a complaint dating back to the 1970's about one your priests 
at that tim~: FP.verend Bert Horvath. Father Horvath is an 
incardinated priest of the Amarillo Diocese nov since l9~b-

I have enclosed copiPR of correspondence between the Diocese 
of Orange and the Amarillo Diocese. 

Our Dishop'c CommittQQ vhir.h dRals with alleqations 
and complaints is ~orking on this issue and I will keep 
you informed of activity with regards to thi~ situation. 

Sincerely yours~ 

d.> -~?X. ~ d~ 
Rev. Msgr. Harold Waldov. 
Vicar -of Clergy 
Diocese of Amarillo 

RCALA 005522 
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DIOCESE OF ORANGE 
REDACTED 

September 17,2001 

REDACTED 

OeruREDACTEo 

I hope that this note finds you at peace, especially in view of the tragedies of the past week. 

Not having heard back from you since late August, I wanted to let you know of my concern for 
you and hopes that you are doing all right. When last we spoke, you were still considering some 
counseling to assist you in dealing with the distress you were experiencing. Again, if I can be of 
help to you in this regard, I will be happy to do so. 

With prayerful regards for you, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ. 

(C(Q)~)f 
REDACTED 
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